Columbia State Community College
Spring 2024 Fact Sheet

Student Degree Credit Enrollment At-A-Glance

Service Area Enrollment*

Total 5562 | 5041 | 4529 | 4,487 | 4,572 1.9% -4.8%
Full-Time 2,901 | 2,536 | 2,307 | 2,167 | 2,186 0.9% -6.8%
Part-Time 2,661 | 2,505 | 2,222 | 2,320 | 2,386 2.8% -2.7%
Full-Time 3,726 | 3,375 | 3,059 | 2,932 | 2,961 1.0% -5.6%
Equivalent
Mae 2,139 | 1,878 | 1,695 | 1,702 | 1,807 6.2% -4.1%
Femae 3,387 | 3,157 | 2,834 | 2,785 | 2,765 -0.7% -4.9%
Adults 1,296 | 1,183 | 1,061 931 931 0.0% -7.9%
25 & Over
Dual-Enrolled | 1,092 955 828 | 1,038 | 1,126 8.5% 0.8%
HS Students
Average 1148 | 11.29 | 11.35 | 1146 | 1144 -0.1% -0.1%
Credit Hours*

* excludes dual enrollment

Campus Degree Credit Enrollment*
Columbia 3,254 | 3,329 | 2,930 | 1,631 | 1,672 | 1,415 | -154% -19.3%
Williamson | 1,878 | 2,111 | 2,514 | 1,813 | 1,714 | 1,315 | -23.3% -11.2%
County
Lawrence 464 | 490 | 970 | 38| 316 | 261 | -17.4% -14.6%
County
Lewisburg 240 | 254 | 422 160 116 118 1.7% -17.4%
Clifton 75 78 99 45 42 43 2.4% -13.8%
All Other 544 | 594 | 514 | 513 | 390 | 528 35.4% -2.9%
Sites
Total 6,455 | 6,856 | 7,449 | 4,548 | 4,250 | 3,680 | -13.4% -14.4%

* students can be enrolled at multiple campuses. Lawrence enrollment numbers have been adjusted

Non-Degree Credit Enrollment

Giles 156 146 119 111 113 18% | -7.7%
Hickman 120 87 90 76 91| 19.7% | -6.7%
Lawrence 492 | 433 | 392 | 406 | 454 | 11.8% | -2.0%
Lewis 68 56 40 45 71| 57.8% 1.1%
Marshall 392 | 303 269 255 257 0.8% | -10.0%
Maury 1,104 | 932 907 915 948 3.6% | -3.7%
Perry 16 14 10 4 9| 125.0% | -13.4%
Wayne 137 108 107 96 90 | -6.3% | -10.0%
Williamson | 2,285 | 2,156 | 1,844 | 1,917 | 1,885 | -1.7% | -4.7%
Total 4,770 | 4235 | 3,778 | 3,825 | 3,918 24% | -4.8%

* degree credit enrolIment

Campus Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment*

Columbia 1,960 | 2,024 | 2,181 | 1,955 | 1,962 0.4% 0.0%
Williamson | 1,273 | 886 | 615| 669 | 693 3.6% -14.1%
County

Lawrence 224 | 249 | 110| 133 | 124 -6.8% -13.7%
County

Lewisburg 109 | 101 39 50 49 -2.0% -18.1%
Clifton 27 20 14 16 10| -37.5% -22.0%
All Other 136 94| 101 | 108 | 124 14.8% -2.3%
Sites

Total 3,729 | 3,374 | 3,060 | 2,931 | 2,962 1.1% -5.6%

* degree credit enrollment; total may differ from that in previous section due to rounding

Average Class Size

16 4

13

12

25

172.0%

84.6%

17.3

18.1

19.9

219

19.7

20.8

17.6

-15.4%

-2.3%

COLUMBIA
STATE

COMMUNITY
COLLEGE



Columbia State Community College
Spring 2024 Fact Sheet

Student Age Summary* Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity*

Average 234 | 233| 234| 230 230 0.1% -0.5% American 14 16 14 16 14| -12.5% 0.0%
Age- All Indian/Alaskan

Native
Average 240 | 240 | 240| 234| 234 0.0% -0.7%
Age- Female Asian 114 | 101 | 116 | 107 | 129 20.6% 3.1%
Average 226 | 222 | 223| 224| 225 0.3% -0.1% Black 345 | 35| 292| 287 | 301 4.9% -3.4%
Age- Male

Hawaiian/ 5 4 4 2 2 0.0% -20.5%
MedianAge- | 200| 200 | 20.0| 20.0| 20.0 0.0% 0.0% Pacific Islander
All

Hispanic 396 | 366| 388| 399 | 430 7.8% 2.1%
MedianAge- | 200| 200 | 20.0| 20.0| 20.0 0.0% 0.0%
Female Mixed Race 175 | 152 | 155 | 183 | 161 | -12.0% -2.1%
MedianAge- | 200| 200 | 20.0| 20.0| 20.0 0.0% 0.0% Unknown 82 72 89 92 90 -2.2% 2.4%
Male

White 4,431 | 4,005 | 3,471 | 3,401 | 3,445 1.3% -6.1%

* degree credit students
Total 5562 | 5,041 | 4,529 | 4,487 | 4,572 1.9% -4.8%

* degree credit enrolIment

Top 8 Spring 2024 Majors Degrees/Certificates Awar ded*
Tennessee Transfer Path _
. . AA 35 29 32 40 36 | -10.0% 0.6%
University Parallel
! AAS 216 252 273 238 250 5.0% 3.1%
No Major-Undeclared
: AFA 6 0 0 0 0 . -20.0%
Nursing
AS 583 604 617 627 583 -7.0% 0.0%
Business AAS degree
AST 29 31 28 17 23 35.3% -4.1%
AST degree Teaching
Certificate 150 130 136 153 151 -1.3% 0.1%
Computer Information Tech
Total 1,019 1,046 1,086 1,075 1,043 -3.0% 0.5%
Radiologic Technology
* academic year figures

Spring 2024 Faculty & Staff Profile*

Adjuct faculty 182
Full-time Faculty 116
Professional Staff 106
Support Staff 72
Total 476




Columbia State Community College

Students Recelving Scholar ships/Financial Aid*

Spring 2024 Fact Sheet

Scholar ships/Financial Aid Amounts Awarded*

*Unduplicated count within award type as of June 13, 2024

Students Recelving L oans*

Federal
Subsidize
d Loans

322

204

171 156

153

-1.9%

-10.5%

Federal
Unsubsidi
zed Loans

403

298

213 | 190

172

-9.5%

-11.5%

Other 6
Federal
Loans

-55.6%

-6.7%

* unduplicated count within loan type as of June 13, 2024

Federa
Subsidize
dLoans

$688,110

$444,161

L oan Amounts Awar ded*

$386,384

$391,900

$342,936

State L ottery 1,206 | 1,220 | 1,041 | 933 | 851 -8.8% -5.9% State Lottery Awards | $1,847 | $1,819 | $1,618 | $1,521 | $1,325 | -12.9% -5.6%
Awards

Other Federal Loans $19 $23 $12 $31 $15 | -52.5% -4.3%

- 0/ - 0,

Other Federal 6 7 4 9 4 55.6% 6.7% Tennessee Promise $1,293 | $1,246 | $1,078 $867 $937 8.1% -5.5%
Loans

TN Reconnect Grant $594 $538 $475 $433 $322 -25.6% -9.2%
Tennessee 1,023 | 1,063 | 85| 726 | 709 -2.3% -6.1%
Promise Other State Aid $570 | $586 | $637 | $914 | $737 | -19.4% 5.8%
TN Reconnect 398 354 287 248 227 -8.5% -8.6% College Awards $205 $217 $227 $228 $247 8.4% 4.0%
Grant

Federal PELL Grant | $3,801 | $3,120 | $3,355 | $3,245 | $3,327 2.5% -2.5%
Other State Aid 939 | 1,022 | 1,004 | 960 | 833 | -132% -2.3% Other Federal Ald 97 | $185 57 | $115
College Awards 70 78 66 94 8 | -85% 4.6% Work/Study $37 3 $15 $17
Federal PELL 1,761 | 1,481 | 1,374 | 1,309 | 1,290 -1.5% -5.3% * 1n$000. As of June 13, 2024
Grant
Other Federal 466 | 768 | 236 | 505
Aid
Work/Study a4 4 11 20

-12.5%

-10.0%

Federa
Unsubsid
ized
Loans

$953,804

$759,768

$585,610

$570,383

$403,513

-29.3%

-11.5%

Other
Federa
Loans

$18,929

$22,736

$11,999

$31,350

$14,881

-52.5%

-4.3%

COLUMBIA

STATE

COMMUNITY
COLLEGE



