# Columbia State Community College Spring 2024 Fact Sheet

### **Student Degree Credit Enrollment At-A-Glance**

Measure	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	1-Year Growth	5-Year Average Growth
Total	5,562	5,041	4,529	4,487	4,572	1.9%	-4.8%
Full-Time	2,901	2,536	2,307	2,167	2,186	0.9%	-6.8%
Part-Time	2,661	2,505	2,222	2,320	2,386	2.8%	-2.7%
Full-Time Equivalent	3,726	3,375	3,059	2,932	2,961	1.0%	-5.6%
Male	2,139	1,878	1,695	1,702	1,807	6.2%	-4.1%
Female	3,387	3,157	2,834	2,785	2,765	-0.7%	-4.9%
Adults 25 & Over	1,296	1,183	1,061	931	931	0.0%	-7.9%
Dual-Enrolled HS Students	1,092	955	828	1,038	1,126	8.5%	0.8%
Average Credit Hours*	11.48	11.29	11.35	11.46	11.44	-0.1%	-0.1%

<sup>\*</sup> excludes dual enrollment

#### **Campus Degree Credit Enrollment\***

Location	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	1-Year Growth	5-Year Average Growth
Columbia	3,254	3,329	2,930	1,631	1,672	1,415	-15.4%	-19.3%
Williamson County	1,878	2,111	2,514	1,813	1,714	1,315	-23.3%	-11.2%
Lawrence County	464	490	970	386	316	261	-17.4%	-14.6%
Lewisburg	240	254	422	160	116	118	1.7%	-17.4%
Clifton	75	78	99	45	42	43	2.4%	-13.8%
All Other Sites	544	594	514	513	390	528	35.4%	-2.9%
Total	6,455	6,856	7,449	4,548	4,250	3,680	-13.4%	-14.4%

<sup>\*</sup> students can be enrolled at multiple campuses. Lawrence enrollment numbers have been adjusted

## **Non-Degree Credit Enrollment**

2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024		5-Year Average Growth
16	4	13	12	25	25	68	172.0%	84.6%

### Service Area Enrollment\*

County	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	1-Year Growth	5-Year Average Growth
Giles	156	146	119	111	113	1.8%	-7.7%
Hickman	120	87	90	76	91	19.7%	-6.7%
Lawrence	492	433	392	406	454	11.8%	-2.0%
Lewis	68	56	40	45	71	57.8%	1.1%
Marshall	392	303	269	255	257	0.8%	-10.0%
Maury	1,104	932	907	915	948	3.6%	-3.7%
Perry	16	14	10	4	9	125.0%	-13.4%
Wayne	137	108	107	96	90	-6.3%	-10.0%
Williamson	2,285	2,156	1,844	1,917	1,885	-1.7%	-4.7%
Total	4,770	4,235	3,778	3,825	3,918	2.4%	-4.8%

<sup>\*</sup> degree credit enrollment

### **Campus Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment\***

Location	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	1-Year Growth	5-Year Average Growth
Columbia	1,960	2,024	2,181	1,955	1,962	0.4%	0.0%
Williamson County	1,273	886	615	669	693	3.6%	-14.1%
Lawrence County	224	249	110	133	124	-6.8%	-13.7%
Lewisburg	109	101	39	50	49	-2.0%	-18.1%
Clifton	27	20	14	16	10	-37.5%	-22.0%
All Other Sites	136	94	101	108	124	14.8%	-2.3%
Total	3,729	3,374	3,060	2,931	2,962	1.1%	-5.6%

<sup>\*</sup> degree credit enrollment; total may differ from that in previous section due to rounding

### **Average Class Size**

2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	1-Year Growth	5-Year Average Growth
17.3	18.1	19.9	21.9	19.7	20.8	17.6	-15.4%	-2.3%



# Columbia State Community College Spring 2024 Fact Sheet

### **Student Age Summary\***

Measure	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	1-Year Growth	5-Year Average Growth
Average Age- All	23.4	23.3	23.4	23.0	23.0	0.1%	-0.5%
Average Age- Female	24.0	24.0	24.0	23.4	23.4	0.0%	-0.7%
Average Age- Male	22.6	22.2	22.3	22.4	22.5	0.3%	-0.1%
Median Age- All	20.0	20.0	20.0	20.0	20.0	0.0%	0.0%
Median Age- Female	20.0	20.0	20.0	20.0	20.0	0.0%	0.0%
Median Age- Male	20.0	20.0	20.0	20.0	20.0	0.0%	0.0%

<sup>\*</sup> degree credit students

### **Top 8 Spring 2024 Majors**

Top 8 Program
Tennessee Transfer Path
University Parallel
No Major-Undeclared
Nursing
Business AAS degree
AST degree Teaching
Computer Information Tech
Radiologic Technology

## Spring 2024 Faculty & Staff Profile\*

Employment_Type	Headcount
Adjuct faculty	182
Full-time Faculty	116
Professional Staff	106
Support Staff	72
Total	476

## **Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity\***

Category	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	1-Year Growth	5-Year Average Growth
American Indian/Alaskan Native	14	16	14	16	14	-12.5%	0.0%
Asian	114	101	116	107	129	20.6%	3.1%
Black	345	325	292	287	301	4.9%	-3.4%
Hawaiian/ Pacific Islander	5	4	4	2	2	0.0%	-20.5%
Hispanic	396	366	388	399	430	7.8%	2.1%
Mixed Race	175	152	155	183	161	-12.0%	-2.1%
Unknown	82	72	89	92	90	-2.2%	2.4%
White	4,431	4,005	3,471	3,401	3,445	1.3%	-6.1%
Total	5,562	5,041	4,529	4,487	4,572	1.9%	-4.8%

<sup>\*</sup> degree credit enrollment

### **Degrees/Certificates Awarded\***

Award	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	1-Year Change	4-Year Average Change
AA	35	29	32	40	36	-10.0%	0.6%
AAS	216	252	273	238	250	5.0%	3.1%
AFA	6	0	0	0	0		-20.0%
AS	583	604	617	627	583	-7.0%	0.0%
AST	29	31	28	17	23	35.3%	-4.1%
Certificate	150	130	136	153	151	-1.3%	0.1%
Total	1,019	1,046	1,086	1,075	1,043	-3.0%	0.5%

<sup>\*</sup> academic year figures

## Columbia State Community College Spring 2024 Fact Sheet

### Students Receiving Scholarships/Financial Aid\*

Source	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	1-Year Change	5-Year Average Change
State Lottery Awards	1,206	1,220	1,041	933	851	-8.8%	-5.9%
Other Federal Loans	6	7	4	9	4	-55.6%	-6.7%
Tennessee Promise	1,023	1,063	835	726	709	-2.3%	-6.1%
TN Reconnect Grant	398	354	287	248	227	-8.5%	-8.6%
Other State Aid	939	1,022	1,004	960	833	-13.2%	-2.3%
College Awards	70	78	66	94	86	-8.5%	4.6%
Federal PELL Grant	1,761	1,481	1,374	1,309	1,290	-1.5%	-5.3%
Other Federal Aid	466	768	236	505			
Work/Study	44	4	11	20		·	

<sup>\*</sup>Unduplicated count within award type as of June 13, 2024

### Scholarships/Financial Aid Amounts Awarded\*

Source	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	1-Year Change	5-Year Average Change
State Lottery Awards	\$1,847	\$1,819	\$1,618	\$1,521	\$1,325	-12.9%	-5.6%
Other Federal Loans	\$19	\$23	\$12	\$31	\$15	-52.5%	-4.3%
Tennessee Promise	\$1,293	\$1,246	\$1,078	\$867	\$937	8.1%	-5.5%
TN Reconnect Grant	\$594	\$538	\$475	\$433	\$322	-25.6%	-9.2%
Other State Aid	\$570	\$586	\$637	\$914	\$737	-19.4%	5.8%
College Awards	\$205	\$217	\$227	\$228	\$247	8.4%	4.0%
Federal PELL Grant	\$3,801	\$3,120	\$3,355	\$3,245	\$3,327	2.5%	-2.5%
Other Federal Aid	\$97	\$155	\$57	\$115			
Work/Study	\$37	\$3	\$15	\$17			

<sup>\*</sup> In \$000. As of June 13, 2024

### **Students Receiving Loans\***

Source	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	1-Year Change	5-Year Average Change
Federal Subsidize d Loans	322	204	171	156	153	-1.9%	-10.5%
Federal Unsubsidi zed Loans	403	298	213	190	172	-9.5%	-11.5%
Other Federal Loans	6	7	4	9	4	-55.6%	-6.7%

 $<sup>\</sup>boldsymbol{*}$  unduplicated count within loan type as of June 13, 2024

#### Loan Amounts Awarded\*

Source	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	1-Year Change	5-Year Average Change
Federal Subsidize d Loans	\$688,110	\$444,161	\$386,384	\$391,900	\$342,936	-12.5%	-10.0%
Federal Unsubsid ized Loans	\$953,804	\$759,768	\$585,610	\$570,383	\$403,513	-29.3%	-11.5%
Other Federal Loans	\$18,929	\$22,736	\$11,999	\$31,350	\$14,881	-52.5%	-4.3%

